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To
Convert
Acres
Atm
Atm
Bars

Bars
Btu

Btu
Btu/h
Btu/h
Btu/h
Btu/h-p-
h
Btu/h-p-
h
Btu/kwh

Btu/kwh
Btu/1b

Btu/1b
°’C

e
Cm’

Cm’

To

hectares
kg/cm’
1b/in.?
atm

1b/in.*

J(joules
)

kcal
kcal/h
kJ/h

W(watt
s)
kcal/kw
h
kJ/kwh

kcal/kw
h
kJ/kwh
kcal/kg

kJ/kg
°F
K
ft’

-3
1n.
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Multiply By
4.047 x 10°
1.0333

1.47 x 10°
9.869 x 10!
1.45x 10"
1.055 x 10°
2.52x 10"
2.520x 10
1.0548
2.931 x 10°
3.379 x 10°
1.4148
2.5198 x 107!

1.0548
5.555 x 10°

2.3256
(°Cx
915)+32
‘C+273.18
3.531x 107

6.102 x 10

To Convert

Hp (U.S.)
In.
In.

In.?

In. of
mercury
In.of water

(at4 °C)

In.of water
(at4 °C)

Ib

Ib/in.2

To
hp(metric)

cm

mm

2
mim

Kg/cm®

Kg/cm®

Ib/in.?

Btu
1b
1b/in.*

Ft-1b
1b/ £t}

Miles
(statute)
Hp

Ft’

Kg

Kg/em®

Multiply

By
1.014
2.540

2.54 x 10°

6.452
10*
3.453
107

X

X

2.54% 107

3.613
1072

9.486
10°*
2.2046

1.422
10°
7.233
6.243
107
6.214
10°
1.341

3.531
102
4.536
10°

X

X

7.03 x 107
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F
Ft

Ft*
Ft’

Ft’
Ft-1b

Ft-1b
Ft/min

Ft’/min
Ft’/min

Gal
Gal/min

Hectares

Hp(U.S.
)

m

2
m

1(liters)

3
m

Btu
Kg-m
Km/h
1/s
m’/min

3
m

1/s
acres

kw

(f-32) x 5/9
3.048 x 10°
9.29 x 10°
2.832x 10°

2.832x 102
1.286 x 107

1.383x 10"
1.8288x 10
4720 x 10™!
2.832x 107

3.785 x 107
6.308 x 102

2471

7.457 x 10°

Ib/in.*
Ib-ft2
I/min
I/min

M
M2

M3

Mile
(Statute)
Tons
(metric)
Tons(metri
c)

\W

A\
A\
A\

Pa
Kg-m2
Ft'/s
Galls

Ft
Ft’

Ft’
Km
Kg
Ib

Btu/h
Btu/ min

Ft-1b/s

Hp

6.8948
10°
4.214
10"
5.886
10
4.403
107
3.281
1.076
10°
3.531
10°
1.6093

1.0x 10°

2.205
10°
3.4129
5.688
10
7.378
10"
1.341
107
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